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Office	Contact	List	

DLNR	-	State	Historic	Preservation	Division	(SHPD)	
		

Inoa	Keʻena	 Helu	Hale	 Helu	Kelepona	 Kahi	Pūnaewele	

SHPD	
Oʻahu	Office	

	
Kākuhihewa	Building	

601	Kamokila	Boulevard,	Suite	555	
Kapolei,	Hawaiʻi	96707	

		

(808)	692-8015	
(808)	692-8020	(fax)	 http://dlnr.hawaii.gov/shpd/		

	

SHPD	
Kauaʻi	Office	

		

Mailing	address:	P.O.	Box	1729		
Līhuʻe,	Hawaiʻi	96766	

(808)	692-8015	
(808)	692-8020	(fax)	

	

SHPD	
Maui	Office	

	

DLNR	Maui	Office	
130	Mahalani	Street	

Wailuku,	Hawaiʻi	96793	
		

(808)	243-1285	
(808)	243-5838	(fax)	

	

	
SHPD	

Hawaiʻi	Island	Office	
		

40	Poʻokela	Street		
Hilo,	Hawaiʻi	96720	

(808)	933-7653		
(808)	933-7655	(fax)	

	

	
Island	Burial	Council	
Meeting	Minutes	

	 	

	 (808)	692-8015	 http://hawaii.gov/dlnr/shpd/meetings	

	
Hawaiʻi	Historic	Places	
Meeting	Minutes	

		

	 	 http://hawaii.gov/dlnr/shpd/reviewboard	

SHPD	Library	 	 	 https://dlnr.hawaii.gov/shpd/about	
/research-resources-library/		



 

 3 

 
 
 
 
 

	
Administration	Contact	List	

DLNR	-	State	Historic	Preservation	Division	(SHPD)	
	

https://dlnr.hawaii.gov/shpd/contact/	
		

Inoa	Keʻena	 Helu	Hale	 Helu	Kelepona	 Leka	Uila	

Administrator,		
Alan	Downer,	PhD	

	
Kākuhihewa	Building	601	Kamokila	Boulevard,	

Suite	555	Kapolei,	Hawaiʻi	96707	
		

(808)	692-8015	 Alan.S.Downer@hawaii.gov	

Assistant	to	the	Administrator,		
Alexis	Caramonte	

	
Kākuhihewa	Building	601	Kamokila	Boulevard,	

Suite	555	Kapolei,	Hawaiʻi	96707	
		

(808)	692-8015	 Alexis.M.Caramonte@hawaii.gov	

Librarian/Archivist,	
Stacy	K.	Naipo	

	
Kākuhihewa	Building	601	Kamokila	Boulevard,	

Suite	555	Kapolei,	Hawaiʻi	96707	
		

(808)	692-8041	 stacy.naipo@hawaii.gov	

 
 

  



 

 4 

 
 
 

	

Archaeology	Branch	
DLNR	-	State	Historic	Preservation	Division	(SHPD)	

	
https://dlnr.hawaii.gov/shpd/contact/	

		
Inoa	Keʻena	 Helu	Hale	 Helu	Kelepona	 Leka	Uila	

Archaeology	Branch	Chief,	
Susan	Lebo,	PhD	

	

Kākuhihewa	Building	
601	Kamokila	Boulevard,	Suite	555	

Kapolei,	Hawaiʻi	96707		

(808)	321-9000	
(571)	286-6575	 Susan.A.Lebo@hawaii.gov	

Archaeologist	IV,	
Stephanie	Hacker,	M.A.	

	

Kākuhihewa	Building	
601	Kamokila	Boulevard,	Suite	555	

Kapolei,	Hawaiʻi	96707		

(808)	692-8046	
(808)	271-4940	 Stephanie.Hacker@hawaii.gov	

Archaeology	Assistant,	
Garnet	Clark	

	

Kākuhihewa	Building	
601	Kamokila	Boulevard,	Suite	555	

Kapolei,	Hawaiʻi	96707	
		

(808)	692-8024	 Garnet.K.Clark@hawaii.gov	

Archaeology	Administrative	
Assistant,	

Lehua	Soares	

	

Kākuhihewa	Building	
601	Kamokila	Boulevard,	Suite	555	

Kapolei,	Hawaiʻi	96707		

(808)	692-8039	 Lehua.K.Soares@hawaii.gov	

Oʻahu	Island	Archaeologist,	
Samantha	Hemenway	

	

Kākuhihewa	Building	
601	Kamokila	Boulevard,	Suite	555	

Kapolei,	Hawaiʻi	96707		

(808)	692-8011	
(808)	856-1576	 samantha.hemenway@hawaii.gov	

Oʻahu	Island	Archaeologist,	
Jane	Allen	

	

Kākuhihewa	Building	
601	Kamokila	Boulevard,	Suite	555	

Kapolei,	Hawaiʻi	96707		

(808)	692-8027	 Jane.Allen@hawaii.gov	
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Archaeology	Branch	CONTINUED...	

DLNR	-	State	Historic	Preservation	Division	(SHPD)	
	

https://dlnr.hawaii.gov/shpd/contact/	
		

Inoa	Keʻena	 Helu	Hale	 Helu	Kelepona	 Leka	Uila	

Kauaʻi	Lead	Archaeologist,	
David	Buckley	

	

Mailing	address:	P.O.	Box	1729		
Līhuʻe,	Hawaiʻi	96766	

		
(808)	462-3225	 David.Buckley@hawaii.gov	

Maui	Lead	Archaeologist,	
	HP	IV,	

Andrew	McCallister	

	

Kākuhihewa	Building	
601	Kamokila	Boulevard,	Suite	555	

Kapolei,	Hawaiʻi	96707	
		

(808)	692-8010	
(808)	652-1510	 Andrew.McCallister@hawaii.gov	

	
Maui	Archaeologist,	HP	III,	

ʻIōlani	Kaʻuhane	
		

	 	 Iolani.Kauhane@hawaii.gov	

Hawaiʻi	Island	Archaeologist,	
Sean	Naleimaile	

	

40	Poʻokela	Street		
Hilo,	Hawaiʻi	96720	

		

(808)	933-7651	
(808)	494-2282	 Sean.P.Naleimaile@hawaii.gov	

	

Hawaiʻi	Island	Archaeologist,	HP	III,	
Joshua	Gastillo	

		

	 (808)	243-5169	 joshua.gastilo@hawaii.gov	

	

Hawaiʻi	Island	Archaeologist,	HP	IV,	
Nicole	Mello	

		

	 	 nicole.mello@hawaii.gov	
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History	&	Culture	Branch	

DLNR	-	State	Historic	Preservation	Division	(SHPD)	
	

https://dlnr.hawaii.gov/shpd/contact/	
		

Inoa	Keʻena	 Helu	Hale	 Helu	Kelepona	 Leka	Uila	

History	&	Culture	Branch	Chief,	
Vincent	Hinano	Rodrigues,	JD	

	
Kākuhihewa	Building	601		

Kamokila	Boulevard,	Suite	555	
Kapolei,	Hawaiʻi	96707	

		

(808)	243-4640	
(808)	243-5838	(fax)	 Hinano.R.Rodrigues@hawaii.gov	

Burial	Sites	Specialist,	
Lesley	K.	Iaukea	

	
Kākuhihewa	Building	601		

Kamokila	Boulevard,	Suite	555	
Kapolei,	Hawaiʻi	96707	

		

(808)	692-8023	 lesley.iaukea@hawaii.gov	

Ethnographer,	
Tamara	Luthy	

	
Kākuhihewa	Building		

601	Kamokila	Boulevard,	Suite	555	
Kapolei,	Hawaiʻi	96707	

		

(808)	692-8015	 tamara.luthy@hawaii.gov	

Burial	Sites	Specialist	(Oʻahu),	
Regina	Hilo	

	
Kākuhihewa	Building		

601	Kamokila	Boulevard,	Suite	555	
Kapolei,	Hawaiʻi	96707	

		

(808)	692-8026	 Regina.Hilo@hawaii.gov	
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History	&	Culture	Branch	CONTINUED...	
DLNR	-	State	Historic	Preservation	Division	(SHPD)	

	
https://dlnr.hawaii.gov/shpd/contact/	

		
Inoa	Keʻena	 Helu	Hale	 Helu	Kelepona	 Leka	Uila	

	

Cultural	Historian		
(Oʻahu,	Kauaʻi	and	Niʻihau),	

Kaʻāhiki	Solis	
		

	 (808)	692-8030	 Sheleigh.Solis@hawaii.gov	

	

Burial	Sites	Specialist		
(Kauaʻi	and	Niʻihau),	

Kauanoe	Hoʻomanawanui	
		

Mailing	Address:	P.O.	Box	1729		
Līhuʻe,	Hawaiʻi	96766	 (808)	896-0475	 Kauanoe.M.Hoomanawanui@hawaii.gov	

	

Burial	Sites	Specialist		
(Maui,	Molokai,	and	Lānaʻi),	

Kealana	Phillips	
		

DLNR	Maui	Office	
130	Mahalani	Street	

Wailuku,	Hawaiʻi	96793	
(808)	243-4641	 andrew.k.phillips@hawaii.gov	

	

Cultural	Historian		
(Maui,	Lānaʻi,	Molokai,	Kahoʻolawe,	

and	Hawaiʻi),	
Ikaika	Nakahashi	

		

DLNR	Maui	Office	
130	Mahalani	Street	

Wailuku,	Hawaiʻi	96793	
(808)	243-4600	 chris.nakahashi@hawaii.gov	

	

Burial	Sites	Specialist		
(Hawaiʻi	Island),	
Jordan	Calpito	

		

40	Poʻokela	Street		
Hilo,	Hawaiʻi	96720	 (808)	933-7650	 Jordan.V.Calpito@hawaii.gov	

	

Burial	Sites	Specialist,		
(Hawaiʻi	Island,	Kona)	
Christian	Omerod		

	 (808)	933-7652	 christian.omerod@hawaii.gov	

 


